



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5659 OF 2024

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor ... Petitioner
v/s.
Sona Manish Kapoor And Anr. ... Respondents

....

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, a/w. Harden Aidhen and Ms. Srushti Chavan, for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Talhar, APP, for Respondent State.

....

CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 13 MARCH 2024

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17 April
2024.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)