



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5659 OF 2024

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor ... Petitioner
Versus
Sona Manish Kapoor And Anr. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhijit Sarwate (through V. C.) a/w Vaibhav Thorave and
Ms. Hardev Kaur, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Naveen Sharma (through V.C.) for Respondent No.1.

Ms. P. P. Bhosale, APP, for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 18th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to furnish copy
of the Petition to the learned Counsel for the respondents within
one week. Statement is accepted.

2 Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend
the Petition.



3 Liberty to amend the Petition, however, amendment shall be carried out after furnishing copy of the original Petition to the learned Counsel for the respondents.

4 List on 24th July, 2024.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]