



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5596 OF 2024

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sona Manish Kapoor & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.12560 OF 2024

Mr. Abhijit Sonawane a/w Vaibhav Thorave (through VC) for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Naveen Sharma (through VC) for Respondent No.1.

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 24TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Bench on 30th March 2026.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)