



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5596 OF 2024

Manish Chandra Behari Kapoor ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sona Manish Kapoor & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.12560 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5596 OF 2024

Mr. Vinayak Pandit i/by Abhijeet Sarwate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 30TH MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the present Writ Petition.
3. The Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.
4. The Interim Application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)